assumptions made by our management. Our pro forma earnings data has been prepared as if the GulfTerra Merger transaction had been
completed on January 1, 2004, as opposed to September 30, 2004. As a result, our pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative
of what our consolidated financial results would have been had the GulfTerra Merger transactions actually occurred on this earlier date.

For Year Ended
December 31,
2004

Pro forma earnings data:
Revenues $   9,615.1
Costs and expenses $   9,067.9
Operating income $   575.6
Net income $   33.5

Pro forma net income available to limited partners $   33.5

Basic and diluted earnings per unit, net of general partner interest:
As reported basic and diluted units outstanding 74,667
Pro forma basic and diluted units outstanding 74,667
As reported basic and diluted net income per unit $   0.40
Pro forma basic and diluted net income per unit $   0.45

129

Edgar Filing: Enterprise GP Holdings L.P. - Form 10-K

235

13. Intangible Assets and Goodwill

Identifiable Intangible Assets

The following table summarizes our intangible assets at the dates indicated:

At December 31, 2005 At December 31, 2004
Gross Accum. Carrying Accum. Carrying
Value Amort. Value Amort. Value

NGL Pipelines & Services:
Shell Processing Agreement $   206,216 $   (56,157) $   150,059 $   (45,110) $   161,106
STMA and GulfTerra NGL Business

customer relationships
(1) 49,784 (7,829) 41,955 (1,606) 48,004

Markham NGL storage contracts
(1) 32,664 (5,444) 27,220 (1,088) 31,576

Toca-Western contracts 31,229 (5,595) 25,634 (4,033) 27,196
Indian Springs customer relationships 16,439 (1,954) 14,485
Mont Belvieu storage contracts 8,127 (929) 7,198 (697) 7,430
Other 10,804 (1,577) 9,227 (601) 7,651
Segment total 355,263 (79,485) 275,778 (53,135) 282,963

Onshore Natural Gas Pipelines & Services:
San Juan Gathering System customer relationships

(1) 331,311 (30,065) 301,246 (6,222) 325,089

Petal & Hattiesburg natural gas storage contracts
(1) 100,499 (10,742) 89,757 (2,059) 98,440

Texas Intrastate pipeline customer relationships
(1) 20,992 (2,538) 18,454 (531) 20,461

Other 4,996 (610) 4,386 (63) 2,277
Segment total 457,798 (43,955) 413,843 (8,875) 446,267

Offshore Pipelines & Services:
Offshore pipeline & platform customer relationships

(1) 205,845 (32,480) 173,365 (6,965) 198,880

Other 1,167 1,167 1,167
Segment total 207,012 (32,480) 174,532 (6,965) 200,047

Petrochemical Services:
Mont Belvieu propylene fractionation contracts 53,000 (5,931) 47,069 (4,417) 48,583
Other 3,674 (1,270) 2,404 (791) 2,741
Segment total 56,674 (7,201) 49,473 (5,208) 51,324
Total all segments $   1,076,747 $   (163,121) $   913,626 $   (74,183) $   980,601

(1)   Acquired in connection with the GulfTerra Merger in September 2004

The following table shows the amortization of our intangible assets by segment for the periods indicated:

For Year Ended December 31,
2005 2004 2003

NGL Pipelines & Services $   26,350 $   16,000 $   12,977
Onshore Natural Gas Pipelines & Services 35,080 8,875
Offshore Pipelines & Services 25,515 6,965
Petrochemical Services 1,993 1,973 1,848

Total all segments $   88,938 $   33,813 $   14,825

Edgar Filing: Enterprise GP Holdings L.P. - Form 10-K

236

Based on information currently available, we estimate that amortization expense associated with existing intangible assets will approximate